
A

3

5

14

1

2

5

2

1

16

14

4

19

13

15

16

18

19

21

DETAIL A
SCALE 1 : 5

11

17

8

9

10

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE INITIALS

ITEM NO. Drawing Number Description QTY.

1 9568-01 LOWER RAIL SECTION-Welded Asm 1
2 9568-03 OUTER ARM LH-Welded Asm 1
3 9568-02 UPPER RAIL SECTION-Welded Asm 1
4 9526 SHIELDED BOOM BRACKET 2
5 1609 SPRING FOR 6&12M BOOM 2
6 P9528 BOLT M20X280 GALV 2
7 BA601 6/8 METRE BOOM TUBE(95348-01) 1
8 QJ17560A 20MM-NOZZLE BODY 16
9 4514-NY-10 STRAINER NY SLOTTED 16

10 XRC11004-VP XRC11004-VP( CAP & TIP ASSEMBLY) 16
11 1114 NUT M8 NYLOC ZP 16
12 1092 BOLT M8X40  ZP HT 12
13 9523 9523 BOOM NUT 4
14 9568-04 OUTER ARM RH-Welded Asm 1
15 95350 6 HOLE BOOM TUBE-Welded Assembly 2

16 1138 NYLOC SELF LOCKING NUT M20 2
17 1093 BOLT M8X50 ZP HT B/N 4
18 1103 BOLT M12X25 HEX SET ZP HT 4
19 1099 BOLT M10X65 & NUT ZP HT 4
20 1119 WASHER SPRING M10 ZP 4
21 1120 WASHER SPRING M12 ZP 4

CONFIDENTIAL  © COPYRIGHT: Copyright in this drawing resides in BERTOLINI AUSTRALASIA
Unauthorised use may result in legal action. The subject of this drawing may be protected 
by pending patent and design applications or granted patent and design registrations. 
Unauthorised construction of the product may infringe copyright.

BERTOLINI
AUSTRALASIA

Drawing Standard: AS11007/01/2014G.S.

BA800NP A4
SHEET 1 OF 2

DWG NO.

TITLE:
SCALE:   1:19

DRAWN 

TOLERANCE: LINEAR:  +/- 1.0  ANGULAR:  +/- 0.5

REV:

 
BA800NP 8M MANUAL BOOM PROTECTED

PROJECT: 

Qty: 1 SolidWorks

8M MANUAL BOOM WITH PROTECTION

MATERIAL: 48.70 Muliple parts Welding AsmWEIGHT(kg) 



16

6

14

10

12

14

12

11

4
18

19

10

8
11

17

2

19

21


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 5)

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2


